
TENDERSCHEDULE

Nameofthe Worki Construclion of2 nos AdditionalClass Room, Scionce Lab at Patarsaurani Adivasi High

School.Gohira

Amount PUI l0 lender 3531084.0{
Class of Contraclor "8" & ',C'
Cost ol ender Paper 6000.00

Date rcquired for complelion 6 (six) calender lMonth

SL,NO DESCRIPTION OF ITEIVS UNIT TOTAL QNTY RATE AMOUNT

2 4 6
Eadhwork exacavaiion in hard soil wilhin initial lead

and lifl as per direclion of the E.l.C
Cum 144.43 195.38 28297.56

2 Filling in Foundalion and plinth with sand well

watered and rammed etc.all complele UUM 152.80 36645 55992 32

3 CementconcleG(1:3:6) using40cm sizemelaletc.
compele

Cum 45.49 4431.21 241597.26

4 Fly Ash Erick Masonafy in C[4 (1 :6) using bricks

strength 75 kg/sqcm in Foundation LUM 55.53 4466 85 248043.68

5 Fly Ash Bdck N.lasonary in Clt'l (1 16) using b cks

strength 75 kg/Ecm in Superstructure
LUM 58.02 4499.85 261067.12

6 R.C.C wo* of M-20 grade wllh 20mm and down
grade C.B chips including hoisling & laying Centering

shutteing cost, Carriage and Royalily,lax of malerial

a Column Base Cum 19.29 4790.28 92407 66

b Plinth Beam Cum 9.11 5149.62 4691819
c Collmn & Beam Cum 19.19 10629 3r 203973.80

e Lintal Sand Cum 4.93 8371.75 41284.24

chaiia Sqm 28.86 780 76 22532.03

e RoofSlab UUM 33 44 8994.47 300792.12

7 Supplying , cutting, 8€nding and binding and placing

in posillon HSYD bars perdrawing and inslruclion of 0ntl 91.89 8720.18 808260 75

Providing and fxing lv.S.grills of requred paltem in

frames of windows etc.with l\,1.S.llats, square or
round bars etc including priming coat with approved

sleelprimerall

Kg 1484.25 80.00 174740.7e

c 6mm thick CP in CM (1:4)lo allRCC sudace

includinq closed deep chippina
sqm 294.33 149.81 44094.1

1C 12mm thick cement plasler morlar (1:6)in extemal

surface of wall
sqm 345.09 i40.50 48484 67

11 16mm thickcemenl plaster modar (116)in internal

surface of wall
sqm 522.60 241.11 105099.30

12 Frxing tiles in floors, keads or sleps ano landing on

25mm lhick bed of Cl\4 111 (1 Cemenlrl Sand)with

neat cemenl slurry mixed with pigment to match the

shades of lhe liles including rubbing and polishing

complete including cost of precasttiles including

cosl.royality taxes,watering and curing etc.complete

sqm 2U.24 1194.93 315750.81



13 supplying fitting and lixing verlified tile i0,ises of
step, dados and skirting on 12mm lhick cement
modar(113)

sqm 17.93 1301 33 23336.10

14 Supplying, fitting,tixing up window (Sliding type)
made up aluminium S€clion 9778 as window frame
s€ction no-4095,4096,9777 and 3994 as shuttef
frame wjlh rubber beading including cost of mate als
all laxes labour, T&P etc. complete as per direction ol
Engineer-in-Charqe.

^g
114.42 603 24 69025.16

15 Supplying liftng aod fixing grinite tite in floor on
25mm thick bed of cemenl mortar (1 1)

sqm 46.38 1841.26 85405.40

T{o coat of enamel painling over one coal of pdmer

on iron works .lmr rn.i wind^w
sqm 99.59 193.61 19282.53

17 Finishing surfac€ of walls wilh cement based wall
putty (water based) of approved make and linihsed

smoolh and even surface to receive painling

including cosl of scaffolding staging charges with

cost 0f all maledals taxes labour T & P etc.Complete

sqm rr62.02 73.52 85547.65

'1€ Slpplying and applying of prim€rover putty sudace

area
sqm 1162.02 58.70 68210.3€

1! Wall painting t',ro coats with plastic emulsion paint

with cost of plastic Daint and labour etc.
sqm 867.68 78.U 68408.1C

2C Supplying and applying of of apprcved qualily 2 coat

whether paint (l.S.l)overouterside of linishing area sqm 345.09 72.58 25046.39

21 Supplying iitting and fixing of slainless sleel of 304

grade in hand railing using 50mm diaot2mm thick

circular pipe with baluslrcde ofsize
32mmx32mmygmm in 3 rows in stair case as per

approved design and speciticalion, bufftng, polishing

elc wilh cosl of conveyance taxes of all materials,

labour T&P etc requircd for the completion in all

resp€ct.

sqm f9.28 3506.52 67605.71

22 2.ftm grading concrele (1:2:2) on roof slab with 6mm

size chips including cost

,conveyance,royality,laxes,wale ng cu ng with cost

of all material labour T&P etc.comDlete.

sqm 295.75 75880.52

Total 3531083.72

lr 3531084.00

(Rupees Thirty Five lakh3 Thirly Ono thousand Elghtytour)only
Total 22 (Twenty two nos, item only)

G.S.l cost In 18% (CGST9%+SGST9%) will be add atthetime ot agre€ment.

Approved for 22 (Twenty two )No8 item only

i., \,)) ke*^\^,t-/rJ b_ 'J .,,- L,/,41\t' ,

Alsistant Executive Engineer Block Deve|-opment Officer Addl.Execufve olficer (Technical)

Ghaslpura Block Ghasipura Bloc& Zilla Pa.ishad, Keonjhar



IO BE FI1IED BY THE TEI{DERER

Iylou quobd nle b............

Signdrrc d Td|d{t

(Erc.!.Ir.dEqu!lio ltr co|[!9ot|c|o r!|'|||dc rde )
(ftlt 8o$ h Fnl |t|d FlluEr)

|{OTES:-

l.TtE Contr.ctor stsld rct s'rite lnyfiht orcart quotlng of p€rc€ntr$, .,rc€$/lesy€qual to tlr€ arnount to ledder and In any

case any thlnS ds€ regarding teoder r.te ls nEndonld ,th. T.nds F hlu. for r€jection.

2. Strll(. o(4 whlch arc .ot appllc.bl!.

3.P.rE€ntage quoted by the contrEclor slr.ll be sccur.t€t fill€d In ngur€ .nd words. so that ther€ ls no dlscr€pancy.

4,lf any discrepan.y is found in th. percent.8. quot d In wod5 .nd fturcs th€n the percentage quotd W the contEctor In wordt
shall be taken as correcl.

5rhe p€rcentage quoted in the tender wlll oot m€ntlonlnt €)(c€.i or l€55 will b€ treated as €xc€ss.

5.Ihe contrddor should write p€rcent4r sc..s or l..s up two d€clm.l poht only. f hdsh€ wnt€5 th€ percentaSe ercess or less

fl|ore dtan rym decimal ooirts. h wlll b lr*t d .r c.ncdLd

glod. DeEloptne.t Oftker
ch6lpurr Blod(



TENDER SCHEDULE

Nameof the work:' construction of science Lab, E-Library and Two Additionar crassroom at Deogaon Girls
Hiqh School

Class c

Cost of

Date re

SL,NO

rcontractor
=------=-renoer Haper
quired forcom

DESCRIPTION OF ITEI\,,IS UNIT

3

5199182.0(
"8"

1oooo3c
:-i--i-----:-' -b (srx)caender

TOTAL ONTY

4

lVonth

I RATE AI\,4OUNT

Eadhwork exacavation in hard soil within initial lea 
,d

and lift as per direction of the E.l.C
Cum 114.9 195.4 22453.55

2

Filling in Foundation and plinth wilh sand we.
watered and rammed elc.all complete Cum 190.55 328 AN 62615.98

3

Cement concrete (1:3:6) using 4ocm size m;laletc.
compiete Cum 3471.30 118558.41

4

Fly Ash Brick Masonary in C[/ (1:6) using bricks
strength 75 kg/sqcm in Foundation Cum 49.67 4187.20 207954.88

5

Fly Ash Brick Masonary in CIV (1:6) using brjcks
slrength 75 kg/sqcm in Superstruclure

Ground floor Cum 61.80 4220.50 260856.16
0 '1sl floor Cum 62.76 4463.10 2B0121.39
c 2nd floor Cum 9.85 4737.10 46678.28

6

R.C.C work of l\,4-20 grade with 20mm and down
grade C.B chips including hoisting & laying Centedng
shutterjng cost, Caniage and Royality, tax of material

a Boundary wall Column Cum 5.99 4536.10 27192.85
Ground floor

a Column Base Cum 17.63 4698 01 82840.06
b Plinlh Beam Cum 9.64 5075.79 48947.95
c Column Cum 5.51 10502.1C 57960.23
d Roof Beam Cum 7.66 10502.10 80467.37
e Lintal Band Cum 4.72 8462.90 39981.31

qhalJa Sqm 34.16 749.40 25604.96
q Roof Slab Cum 27.04 8668.50 234115.02
h Staircase Cum 2.92 10142.30 29706.03

1st floor
a Column Cum 4.97 11770 70 58561.37
b Roof Beam Cum 11770.70 78976.42
c Lintal Band Cum 4.50 9323.60 42046.86
0 Chajja Sqm 27 .10 U5.21) 22908.37
e Roof Slab Cum 25.35 9570 40 242597.90

Staircase Cum 3.31 11338.90 37545.35
2nd floor

a Column Cum 1.11 13289.30 14776.58



7

Supplying , cutting, Bending and binding and placing

in position HSYD bars per drawing and inslruction of
engineer in charge Qnti 143.37 8720.2A 1254151.70

8

Providing and fixing iil.S.grills of required pattem in

frames ol windows etc.with M.S.flats, square or
round bars etc including priming coat with approved

steel primer all Kg 2264.75 113 21 256400.48

I
6mm thick CP in Cl\4 (1:6) ro all RCC surface

including closed deep chipping

a Ground floor sqm 209.91 125.70 26386.07

o 1st floor sqm 171.27 128.90 22076.28

10

12mm thick cement plaster mortaf (1:6) in exlernal

surface of wall

a Ground floor sqm 244.37 139.80 34163.87
o 1st floor sqm 188.25 144.70 27241 11

1l
l6mm thick cement plaster mortar (1:6) jn intemal

surface of wall

a Ground floof Som 360.18 200.30 72145.86

b 1st floor Sqm 228.06 24274 46229.16

12

supplying fitting and fixing vedified tile in flooron
25mm thick bed ofcemenl mortar l1:3)

a Ground floor Som 210.50 1154.60 243046.1

b 1st floor Sqm 147.35 1173.50 727918.93

supplying fitting and flxing vertified lile in rises of

step, dados and skirting on 12mm thick cemenl

mortar (1:3)

a Ground floor sqm 21.31 1260.90 2687 4.39

0 1st floor sqm 19.25 1288.20 248A2.63

14

Supplying fitting and flxing chequered tile in floor on

25mm thick bed ofcemenlmortar (1:3) Sqm 10.78 187.Jv 8811 04

15

Supplying fitting and fixing ginite tile in floor on

25mm thick bed of c€ment mo( (1:1) Som 15.61 2287.90 35721.85

to

Two coat ofenamel painting over one coat of primer

on hon works door and window

a Ground floor Sqm 69.42 197.60 13718.14

b lsl floor sqm 103.33 240.60 24862.18

17

Finishing wall surface with acrylic putty new plaster

surface

a Ground floor sqm 521.88 118.20 61686.50

b 1st floor Sqm 399.33 149.00 59500.71

18

Supplying and applying of primer over putty surface

arca

a Ground floor sqm 814.47 59.00 48054.26

b 1st floor sqm 587.59 79.90 46948.67

19

Supplying and applying of plasting lmmulsion palnl

over inner side finishing area

a Ground floor sqm 521.88 78.BO 41124.33



.b lslfloor
sqm 399.33 93.70 37417.56

20

Supplying and applying ofof approved quatity 2 cralre
,-

a
sqm 292.59 90.80 26567 .77b sqm 188.25 21386.25

21

2.scm grading concrete 11 Zf;iiE6liil6 wiG
6mm chips

Grcund floor sqm 197.15 298.10 58772.100
sqm 162.02 325.60 52755.5222 Rigid smooth Cenbnna sqm 43.32 745.80 32305.43

23

Supplying,febricating and fixing of hand railmade of
SS square and round pipe with 304 gmde. Top pipe
50mm dia round pipe of 2mm thick, 1 Batustrade per
meler lenglh and 3 horizontal line of
32mmX32mmX2mm square pipe Rmt 27 69 3354.10 92875.A2

24 Black board at both stde shortwall li2X4,)sire n0s 8.00 1500.uu1 12000.0025 n,v,,ntru r urun'9 o||urLcr sqm 29.16 564 7.10 164669.4326 Wpplying filting col sheet in head room Sam 32.57 502.53 16370.2027 Square hollow section (g 221.64 80.00 17731 00

Fiftv 0n

Total 5199181.82
or 5199182 00laupees FittyOne tath@

Total 27 (Twenty seven nos. item only)

G.S.T cost in 180/o (CGST9%+SGST9%)wi be add at the time ofagreement.

lss ista nt Futive en gi neer
Ghasipura Block

Approved for 27 (Twenty seven )Nos item only

&,.)-
eaat. ex ecutift 'olrice r (Tech n ica t)
Zilla Parishad, KeonjharGhasipura Block



TO BE FILLED BY TI{E TENDERER

(ExcssslLesslEqual to the congspondlng sstimate rate )
(Wdt6 Both In wor& and Figures)

NOTEST

1,The Cont6ctor should not write anythlng except quoting ofpercentage, excess/less^qual to the amount to Tender and in any
caseanything else regardingtender rate ls mentioned,the Tender is lalble for rejection.

2. Strlke outwhich are not aDolicable.

3.Percentage quoted bythe contractor shall be accurately fllled In figure and words, so that there is no discrepancy.

4.lfany discrepancy:s found in the percentage quoted In words and figures then the percentage quoted by the contra€tor in
words shallbe taken as correct.

s.The percentaSe quoted in the tenderwillout mentlonlng excess or less will be treated as excess.

6.The contaactor should write percentage excess or less up two decimalpoint only. tfhe/She writes the !----.tage excessor less
more than two decimalpoints. ltwillbtreated ascancelled

Signalure ot Tenderer Slock Development Offl cer
GhasipurJ Block



TENDER SCHEDULE

N.me ofthe Work:. Construction of 2 nos Additional Class Room, Science Lab at A.M.S Bidyapitha,Ganpur

Amount Put to Tender 3s31084.00
Class of Contraclor 'B', & ',C"

Cost of ender Paper 6000.00
Date required for completion 6 (six) calender l\.4onth

SL.NO DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS UNIT TOTAL QNTY RATE AMOUNT
1 2 3 4 5 6

Earthwork exacavation in had soilwithin initial lead

and lifr as p€r direction of the E.l.C
Cum 144.83 195.38 28297.56

2 Filling in Foundation and plinlh with sand well

watered and Emmed etc.allcomplele Cum '152.80 366.45 55992.32

Cement concrete (1:3:6)using 40cm size metaletc.

complete Cum 45.49 4431.21 201597.26

Fly Ash Brick [.,lasonary in CM (1:6)using bricks

slrength 75 kg/sqcm in Foundation Cum 4466.85 248043.68

Fly Ash Brick l\,lasonary in CM (1:6)using bricks

slrength 75 kg/sqcm in Superstructure Cum 58.02 4499.85 261067.12

€ R.C.C r'!,0* of [,,]-20 grade wilh 20mm and down
grade C.B chips including hoisting & laying Centeing

shutlering cost, Caniage and Royality, tax ofmaterial

a Column Base Cum 19.29 4790.28 92407.66

a Plinth Beam Cum 9.11 5149.62 46918.19

c Column & Beam Cum 19.19 10629.31 203973.80

€ Lintal Band Cum 4.93 8371.75 41284.24

d Chaiia sqm 28.86 780.76 22532.03

€ RoofSlab Cum 33.44 8994.47 300792.12

Supplying , cutting, Bending and binding and placing

in position HSYD bars per drawing and instruction of

engineer in charge
Qntl 91.89 8720.18 808260.75

8 Providing and fixing [r.S.grills of required patlern In

frames ofwindows etc.wilh M.S.flats, square or round

bars elc including piming coat with approved steel

primerall
^g

1484.25 80.00 118740.16

I 6mm thick CP in CM {1:4) to all RCC surface

includino closed deeD chiooinq
sqm 294.33 149.8'l 44094.13

10 12mm thick cement plaster mortar (l:6) in extemal

surface of wall
sqm 345.09 140.50 48484.67

'11 16mm thick cement plaster morlar (1 :6) in inlemal

surface ofwall
sqm 522.60 201.11 105099.30

12 Fixing tiles in floors, treads or steps and landing on

25mm thick bed of CIV '1:'l (1 Cemenll Sand)with

neat cement slurry mixed wilh pigment to match the

shades ol the tiles including rubbing and polishing

complete including cost of precast tiles including

cost,royality,taxes,watering and curing etc.complete

sqm 264.24 't194.93 315750.81



13 supplying fitting and fixing vertilied tile in is€s of step

dados and skirting on 12mm lhick cement mortar
(1:3)

sqm 17.93 1301.33 23336.10

14 Supplying, ftting,fxing up window (Sliding typ€)
rnade up aluminium Sectjon 9778 as window fiame
section no-4095.4096.9777 and 3994 as shutter

frame with rubber b€ading including cost of materials

alltaxes labour, T&P etc. complete as Der direction of
Enqineer-in{harqe.

^g
114.42 603.24 69025.16

'15 Supplying fitting and fxing grinite tile in ioor on
25mm thick bed of cament modar ( 1 : 1 )

sqm 46.38 1841.26 85405.40

16 Ttvo coat of enamel painting over one coat of pdmer

on iron t4orks door and window
sqm 99.59 193.61 19242.53

17 Finishing surface of ',valls with cement based watl

putty (water based) of approved make and fnihsed

smooth and even surface to receive painting

including cost of scaffolding staging charges wilh cosl

of all materialstaxes labourT& Pelc,Comolete

sqm 1162.O2 73.62 85547.65

18 Supplying and applying ofprimerover putty surlace

aea
sqm 1162.02 58.70 68210.36

19 Wall painting t^o coats wilh plastic emulson paint

with cost of Dlastic Daint and labour etc.
sqm 867.68 78.84 68408.10

20 Supplying and applying ofof approved quality 2 coat

whether paint (1.S.l) over outer side of finishing area sqm 345.09 72.58 25046.39

21 Supplying ftting and fxing of stainless steel of 304
gtade in hand niling using 50mm diaof2mm thick

circular oiDe with balustrade of size

32mmx32md0mm in 3 ro,,irs in stair cas€ as per

approved design and specilication, bufling, polishing

etc wiih cost of conveyance taxes ot all materials,

labourT&P etc required forthe completion in all

resp€cl.

sqm '19.28 3506.52 67605.71

22 20mm grading plaster (1:4) including watering curing

wilh cost of all material labour T8P etc.comolete. sqm 256.57 295.75 75880.52

Tolal 3531083.72

0r 3531084.00

(Rupees Thirty Five lakhs Thirty one thousand Eightyfour )only
Total 22 (T!,venty two nos. item only)

G.S.T cost in 18% (CGST9%+SGST9%) willbe add atthetine ofagreement.

Approved tor 22 (Tw€nty two )Nos item only

*ie \D-''- e9{^'"
ls"i"anYd*iti"e engineer etocr 6iif;pnentomcer loar.exeiuizive dfliler 6ecnni.,rr

Ghasipura Block Ghasipura Block zilla Parishad, Keonjhar



TO BE FIITI' BY ITIE IEIIDERER

(Ercs..rfrssrhud b 0ir coNr.spoodlng Gldmre rat. )
(WilbBodihwodr dFlgurcsl

OTES:.

1.The Contrador should not wdtc anythlnt oa€Dt quoting of p€rc.ntrge, dcBg/gtequal to th. amoont to Tend6 and In any
c6e y thing clsc.Etardru t€rd.r rdtc b meitioned,thc T.nd€. b blble for rlj€.rton.
2. Strlka out ['l{dr are not rppllcrble.

3.Perc€ot Ce quoted by the @nirrtor lhall be acfl..tev nl|.d In f,8u,€ ard words, so that th.re ls no dls.repancy.

4lt any dlsarcpancy is ,ound In tha percentq€ qroted in words and fi8rr€s than the p€ftentage quot€d by th€ contractor in
rrords shall bctaken 6 cofiect.

5.fh€ peraentage quoted ln th€ tender wlll out mentlonlng a,0ca!s or le$ will be treated es ercess,

5.nie contrddor shorid wdte pcrEcntaltc ara€ss ara laag up t{|o declm€l poht onv, It he/She writes the parcentage €,(cess or less

morr than two decimal ooints. lt wlll b tre.ted as c.ncell€d

Sign!furc ofTendeBr Blo* Development Officer

chslpor. Elocl



TEIIDFR SCHFn|II E

Nam. ofthe worki con6truction of 3 nos Additionarcrass Room, Scionce Lab and E.Library at pandua High

;;; ;t:l ;: r:i :
591184t00

Class of Contractor

Cost ol Tender Paper 10000.00
uare requrreo Dr c0m0El0n 6 (six) calender Month

SL,NO UE5L.;KIH IIUN OI- ITEMS I UNIT TOTAL QNTY MTE AMOUNT
1 2 3 4 5 6

1
Earlhwork exacavation in hard soil within initial lead
and lift as per direction of the E.l.C

Cum 279.21 195.38 5455r.75

2

Filling in Foundation and plinth wilh sand well
watered and rammed etc.all comolete Cum 257.87 366.45 94495.55

3

Cementconcrete(1:3:61using+Gmiizern-iutetc-

c0mprele Cum 75.87 4431.21 336180.13

4

Cementconcrele (1:2:4)with 12mm size HGCB
Chips for R.C.C work including hosting and laying
watering curing and cost of all labour T&p
etc.mmplete including all cost etc complete. Cum 8.79 5808.58 51051.78

5

Fly Ash Bick i.,lasonary in CM (1:6) using bricks
strength 75 kg/sqcm in Foundalion Cum 92.62 4402.82 407812.47

6

FIy Ash Bdck Masonary in CM (i:6) using bricks
strength 75 kg/sqcm in Superstructure Cum 96.27 4402.82 423824.41

7

R.C.C wod( of M-20 grade with 20mm and down
grade C.B chips including hoisting & laying Centering
shuttering mst, Caniage and Royality, tax of material
Column Base Cum 83.83 4790.28 401611.08

b Plinth Beam Cum '14.83 5149 62 76358.05
c Column & Beam Cum 36.83 10629.31 391457.95

Linlal Band Cum 8.73 8371.75 73074.79
Chajja Sqm 39.80 780.76 31079.31
RoofSlab Cum 51.76 8994.47 465594.55

8

Supplying , cuttjng, Bending and binding and placing

in position HSYD bars perdrawing and instruclion of
zuineer in charge Qntl 207.07 8720.18 1805736.00

9

Providing and lixing M.S.grills of required pattem in

frames ofwindows elc.with M.S.flats, square or
round bars etc including priming coat with approved
steel primer all Kg 1888.00 80.00 151040.00

10

6mm thick CP in C[/ (1:4) to all RCC surface
including closed deep chipping Sam 448.U 132.52 59480.42

1',I

12mm lhick cement plaster mortar (1:6) in exlernal
surface of wall jqm 554.04 140.50 77843.51



16mm lhick cement plaster mortar 6:q in inrernar

surface of wall sqm 503.69 201.11 101298.37
supplying fitting and fixing vertified tlle in floor on
25mm lhick bed of cement mortar {'l:3) sqm 388.56 1194.93 464301.79

14

supplying lilting and flxing vertified tite in rises of
step, dados and skirting on 12mm thick cemenl
mortar (1:3) Sqm 53.09 1301.33 69084.02

15

Supplying fitting and fixing chequered tjle in floor on
25mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:3) sqm

16

Supplying fitting and fixing grinite tile in flooron
25mm lhick bed ofcemenl mortar ('1:'1) sqm 19.69 1841.26 36256.42

17

Two coat ofenamel painting over one coat of prjmer

on iron works door and window Sqm 193.61 30325.01

18

Cement washing one Coat wilh of all materials and
all labour T&P etc complete as directed by the E.l.C Sam 1506.59 14.70 22146.79

19

Supplying and applying of primer over putty surface
area sqm 1505.59 58.70 88436.47

20

of approved shade on new work with cost of
distemper & labourT&P etc comolete. Sqm 1457.75 65.35 69123.49

21

Supplying and applying ofof approved quatity 2 coat
whether paint over outer side of finishina area Sqm 554.04 72.58 44212.68

22

20mm grading plaster (1;4) including watering curing
with cost of all malerial labour T&P etc.complete. sqm 403.47 221.74 89464.03

Tolal 5911840.82

or 5911841.00
(Rupees Fifty Nine lakhs sleven thousand eight Hundred fourty one ) only
Tolal 22 (Twenty two nos, ilem only)

G.S.T cost in 18'lo (CGST9%+SGST9%) will be add atthe timo ofagreement.

Approved for 22 (Twenty two )Nos item only

!' rr( --- - , i'v1b- ry)---' &Ad*-
Assistant Executive Engineer Btock Development Officer lOdl.execit/Jbkicer {Techn,::t,

Ghasipura Block Ghasipura Block Zilla parishad, Keonihar



TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER

(E(cessrle$rEqmlb tho colr$pondlng ostimals late )
(Wrlto Both in words and Figures)

NOTES:-

l.The Contractor should not write anythiry except quoting of percentage, excesvless/equal to the amount to Tender and in any
case any thing else regarding tender rate is mentloned,the Tende. is laibletor rejection.

2. Strike outwhlch are not applicable.

3.Percentage quoted by the contrador shallbe accuGtely filled in fi8ure and words, so that there is no discrepanc].

4.lfany dlscrepancy ls found ln the percentaSe quoted In words and fgures then the pe.centage quoted r'..,r^ contractor In

words shall be taken as correct.

s.The percentage quoted in the tenderwlllout mentlonlng ercess oa less wlll be treated as excess.

6.The contractor should writ€ percentage €xcess or less uptwo declmalpoint only.lfhe/She writes the percentage excessor less

more than two decimal points. lt will b treated as cancelled

Signatura ot Tenderer Block Development offi .er
Ghasipura Block



TENDER SCHEDULE

Name oflheworki construction ot science Lab, E-Library and FourAdditionar crassroom at rarimur Nodal

7362910.00
utass 0 uonraclor "8"
uosr or I enoel Haper 10000.00

qurreo ror compteflon 6 (six) calender Month

SL,NO DESCRIPTION OF ITEI\4S UNIT TOTAL QNTY RATE AMOUNT
1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Earthwork exacavation in tlard soilwithin initial lead
and lift as per direction of the E.l.C Cum 192.37 195 40 37589.26

2

Filling in Foundalion and plinth with sand we
watered and rammed etc.all complete Cum 291.95 328.60 95935.60

3

Cemenlconcrele (1:3:6) using 40cm size metaletc
complete Cum 54.49 3471.30 '189151.76

4

Fly Ash Brick l\.4asonary in CM (1:6) using bricks
strenglh 75 kg/sqcm in Foundation Cum 65.14 4187.20 272745.53

5

Fly Ash Brick Masonary in Ct4 (1:6) using bricks
strength 75 kg/sqcm in Superslructure

a Ground iloor Cum 100.51 4220.50 436905.35
b 1sl floor Cum 54.14 4463.10 241654.28
c 2nd floor Cum 9.85 4737.10 46678.28

6

R.C.C work of [,]-20 grade with 20mm and down
grade C.B chips including hoisting & laying Centering
shuttering cost, Carriage and Royality, tax of material
cround tloor

a Column Base Cum 54.18 4698.01 254584.41
o Plinth Beam Cum 17.43 5075.79 88565.49
c Column Cum 10.31 10502.10 108574.85
d Roof Beam Cum '10502.10 133017.75
e LintalBand Cum 8.45 8462.90 71649.09

Chajja Sqm 62.63 749.40 46948.93
q Roof Slab Cum 47.08 8668.50 408197.73
h Staircase Cum 2.92 10142.30 29706.03

lst floor
a Column Cum 4.30 11770.70 50677 .02
b Roof Beam Cum 6.31 11770.7A 74220.34

39235.41
c Lintal Band Cum 4.20 9323.60
d Chajja Sqm 27.10 845.20 22908.37
e Roof Slab Cum 25.35 9570 40 242597.90

Staircase Cum 3.31 11338.90 37545.35
2nd floor

a Column Curn 1 .11 '13289 30 14776.58



7

Supplying, culting, Bending and binding and placing
in position HSYD bars perdrawing and inslruction of
engineer in charge Qntl 214.06 8720 20 1866717.88

8

Providing and lixing M.S.grills of required pattem in
frames ofwindows etc.wilh M.S.flats, square or
round ba|s etc including priming coat with approved
steel primer all

^g
3576.25 113.20 404880 09

9

6mm thick CP in CtV (1:6) to a ReCiuEG
including closed deep chipping

a Ground floor sqm 615.83 125.70 77409.41
b 1st floor Sqm 171.27 128.90 22076.28

10

12mm thick cement plasler mortar (l:6) inEremai
surface ofwall

a Ground floor Sqm 413.47 139 80 57804 76
b lslfloor Sqm 188.25 M4.74 27241.11

't1
16mm lhick cement plaster mortar (1:6) in internal
surface ofwall

a Ground floor sqm 539.58 200.30 108081.7s
b '1st floor sqm 228.06 202.70 46229 16

12

supplying litting and fixing vertified tile in ftoor on
25mm thick bed of cemeni mortar l1i3)
cround floor Sqm 296.47 1154.60 342308.54

b l st floor sqm 147.35 1173.50 172918.9
supplying ftling and fixing vertiftedlG in riseioi
step, dados and skirting on 12mm thick cement
qortar (1:3)

Ground floor Sqm 34.31 1260.90 4328414
b 1st floor sqm 19.25 1288.20 24802 63

14

Supplying fitting and fixing chequefed tile in floor on
25mm thick bed of cement morlaf (1:3) Sqm 817.30 21875.68

't5
Supplying fitting and fixing grinite tile in floor on
25mm lhick bed ofcement mortar ('1:1) sqm 15.61 23%.20 3738't.56

lo
Two coat ofenamel painting overone coat of primer
on iron works door and window Sqm

a Ground floor Sqm 137 37 197.60 27147 03
b lslfloor Sqm 103.33 240.60 24862.18

17

Finishing wallsurface with acrylic putty new plasta
surface

a Ground floor sqm 1155.42 1'18.20 136571.36
b 1st floor sqm 399.33 149.00 59500.71

18

Supplying and applying of primer ovei putty-urfaG

a Ground floor sqm '1330 10 59 00 7847676
b '1st floor Sqm 587.59 79.90 46948.67

19

Supplying and applying of plasting lmmulsion paint
over inner side finishino area

a Ground floor Sqm 1155.43 78.80 91047.57



b 1sl floor sqm 399.33 93.70 37417.56

20

Supplying and applyang of of approved qualily 2 coat
whether paint over outer side of finishing area

a Ground floor sqm 474.70 90.80 427 41 .39
b '1sl floor sqm 188.25 113.60 2f386.25

21

2.5cm grading concrete (1:2;2)on roof slab with
6mm chips

a Ground floor Sqm 353.23 298.10 105303.94
b 1st floor Sqm 162.02 325.60 52755.52

22

Supplying,febricating and ixing of hand rail made of
SS square and round pipe with 304 grade. Top pipe
50mm dia round pipe of 2mm thick, '1 Balust.aoe oer
meter length and 3 hodzontal line of
32mmx32mmx2mm square pipe Rml 4475 3354.10 150095.96

23 Black board at both side sho walt (12'X4,)size no5 12.00 1500.00 16500.00
24 Aluminium Sliding Shutter sqm 42.12 5647.10 237855.84
25 Supplying litting GCI sheet in head room sqm 32.57 502.53 16370.20
26 Square hollow section Kg 221.64 95.00 210s5.56

Total 7362909.69

0f 7362910.00
(Rupees Seventy three lakhs Sixty two thousanO nine trunOEilfil oiii
Tolal 26 (Twenty six nos. item onty)

G.S.T cost in '18% (CGST9%+SGST9%) will be add at the tims of agreement.

Approved tor 26 (Twenty six )Nos ite- ^-ly

rrri.tunr kG ensin.",
Ghasipura Block

,Pfl\''\"""
Addl.tuecutive 0fficer (Technical)

Ghasipura Block Zilla Parishad, Keonjhar

TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER



TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER

(ExcelsJlessrEqual to thg conesponding sstimate rate )
(wdte Both In s,ords and Figures)

NOTESi

1.The Contractor should not write anything except quoting of percentage, excess/less/equal to the amount to Tender and in any

cas€ any thinS else regarding tender rate ls mentioned ,the Tender is laible for rejeclion.

2. Strike oui which are not aoolicable.

3.Percentage quoted by the contractor shall be accurately filled in figure and words, so thatthere is no discrepanc"y.

4.lfany discrepancy is found in the percentage quoted in words and figu.es then the percentage quoted by the contractor in

words shall be taken as corred.
s.The percentage quoted in the tender willout mentioning excess or less willbe treated as excess.

6.The contractor should write percentage excess or less up two decimalpoint only, lfhe/Shewrites the percentage ercess or less

more than two decimal ooints. lt willb treated ascancell€d

Signatur€ of Tenderer Elock Development Officer
Ghasioura Elock


